MACOM Technology Solutions Inc.

100 Chelmsford Street Lowell, Massachusetts 01851 www.macom.com



18 Dec 2018

Digi-Key Corporation 701 Brooks Ave South Thief River Falls, Minnesota 56701

ATTN: Quality/Purchasing Manager

Subject: Product Discontinuance Notification - MAMX-007238-CM25MH.

PCN #: PCN-01211

Dear Valued Customer:

The goal of M/A-COM Technology Solutions is to continually deliver high quality products and services that meet our customers' needs. We strive to offer products that are industry leading in terms of performance, delivery, safety and value. In order to meet this goal we have undertaken an effort to optimize our current product portfolio offering. One result of this effort is a product rationalization of selected part number. This product has been selected for discontinuance due to its limited market demand and limited customer base.

In accordance with M/A-COM Technology Solutions' customer product discontinuance policy, this communication is to inform you that M/A-COM Technology Solutions is discontinuing the MAMX-007238-CM25MH part. You are receiving this notification because you have purchased this part in the past two years. We are offering customers an opportunity for last time buy orders.

M/A-COM Technology Solutions will accept orders provided material availability.

If there are any questions about this communication, please contact your local M/A-COM sales representative.

Sincerely,

Michael O'Driscoll

Commercial Marketing Manager M/A COM Technology Solutions Inc.

Email: michael.odriscoll@macomtech.com